FIRST AMENDMENT TO RETAINER AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Retainer Agreement dated July 3, 2012, is made and
entered into on this  day of , 2014, by and between the Village of Allouez, a
Wisconsin municipal corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized officers, and located
in Brown County, State of Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as “Village” and Dennis M. Duffy,
of 716 Pine Street, City of Green Bay, County of Brown, State of Wisconsin, hereinafter referred
to as “Attorney”.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Village and the Attorney for the Village of Allouez wish to continue his
employment as Village Attorney for the Village of Allouez;

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants herein contained the
parties agree that the Retainer Agreement dated July 3, 2012, shall be amended as follows:

SECTION III. TERM

This contract is for a term of twenty-four (24) months from January 1, 2015 through
December 31, 2016.

SECTION IV. COMPENSATION

As compensation in full for all services to be rendered by Attorney herein, the Village
shall pay to Attorney for his services the sum of One Hundred Forty ($140.00) Dollars
per hour for the term on the contract.

In all other respects the Terms and Conditions of the Retainer Agreement dated July 3, 2012,
shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. This First Amendment shall have
an effective date of January 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Village of Allouez has caused this First Amendment to Retainer
Agreement to be signed and executed in its behalf by its President and duly attested by its
Village Clerk, and the Village Attorney has signed and executed this First Amendment to
Retainer Agreement, the day and year first written above.

Village of Allouez, Wisconsin Village Attorney
Steve Vanden Avond, President Dennis M. Duffy
ATTEST:

Debra M. Baenen, Clerk/Treasurer Approved by Village Board



